mrd	3-1	30	-99	
-----	-----	----	-----	--

04-06-1998

100674954

Equivalent to Form PTO-1595

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original or copy thereof Attach bar code label here:

Docket No. JG-JP-4742

1- Name of conveying Party(ies): Gerard GRIECO and Ignazio GRAZIANO

Assignee(s) : Jewel Precision, Inc.

Address(es)

State of the second

2-

25 Canfield Road, Ceder Grove, NJ 07009

3-Application number(s) or Patent number(s): Nature of Conveyance: 4-If this document is being filed together with a Assignment [/] Change of Name new application, the execution date of the [] application is: March 18, 1998 Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other: A) Application number(s): [] **EXECUTION DATE:** March 18, 1998 B) Patent number(s): 5-Total number of applications and patents Name and Address of party to whom 6correspondence concerning document involved: one should be mailed: TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 7-Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account McAulay Fisher Nissen Goldberg & Kiel, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 8-Deposit Account No: 13-0025 (212)986-4090 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9- Statement and Signature

Jules E. Goldberg

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>March 20, 1998</u> Date Signature

Reg. No.: 24,408 Name of Person Signing

> 104 104 - 104 104 - 104

120

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: _____

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, We Gerard GRIECO, residing at 15 old Land Extension, Towaco, NJ 07009 and Ignazio GRAZIANO, residing at 35 Swan Court, Paramus, NJ 07652 (hereafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in PLASTIC STERILIZATION CASE which application for Design Letters Patent in the United States of America has been filed.

And Whereas, Jewel Precision, Inc. of 25 Canfield Road, Ceder Grove, NJ 07009 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern. that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for all the countries in the world, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, and any patent issuing thereon.

A. prepared and executed on March 18. 1993

B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No.

on _______ including any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and Design Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee

In testimony w	hereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this 18 day of 19 38 .	
WITNESS:	Gerard GRIECO	
	Ignazie GRAZIANO	

McAULAY FISHER NISSEN GOLDBERG & KIEL, LLP 261 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10016-2391, U.S.A. Telephone: (212) 986-4090 Telecopier: (212) 818-9479 E-MAIL: MFNGK@AOL.COM

RECORDED: 03/20/1998